
ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Phase 0 - Concept Tue 01/09/07 Tue 05/01/07
2 Project Start Tue 01/09/07 Tue 01/09/07

3 Conception Tue 01/09/07 Thu 01/25/07
4 Develop Project Team Tue 01/09/07 Wed 01/10/07
5 Team Members Selected Tue 01/09/07 Tue 01/09/07

6 Define Team Meeting Times Tue 01/09/07 Tue 01/09/07

7 Team Organization and Responsibilities Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07
8 Determine Project Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

9 Determine Research Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

10 Determine Finanical Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

11 Determine Marketing Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

12 Determine Technical Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

13 Determine Risk Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

14 Determine Web Developer Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

15 Determine Document Manager Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

16 Define Individual Responsibilities and Communica Wed 01/10/07 Wed 01/10/07

17 Define Project Wed 01/10/07 Thu 01/18/07
18 Define Problem Wed 01/10/07 Thu 01/11/07

19 Define Objectives and Goals Thu 01/11/07 Thu 01/18/07

20 Initial Research Thu 01/11/07 Thu 01/18/07

21 Determine Initial Solution Thu 01/11/07 Tue 01/16/07

22 Determine Solution Characteristics Thu 01/11/07 Fri 01/12/07

23 Individual Project Research Thu 01/11/07 Thu 01/25/07

24 Individual Project Presentation Thu 01/25/07 Thu 01/25/07

25 Planning Fri 01/26/07 Wed 01/31/07
26 Design Fri 01/26/07 Wed 01/31/07
27 Determine Initial Features Fri 01/26/07 Fri 01/26/07

28 Determine Needed Experts Fri 01/26/07 Fri 01/26/07

29 Obtain Experts Fri 01/26/07 Wed 01/31/07

30 Marketing Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07
31 Determine Initial Target Market Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

32 Financial Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

33 Determine Target Price Point Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

34 Technical Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07
35 Determine Initial Component Diagram Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

36 Create list of possible solutions Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

37 Risk Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07
38 Determine Initial Risks Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

39 Find mitigations for each risk Fri 01/26/07 Tue 01/30/07

40 Initial Research Thu 02/01/07 Thu 03/01/07
41 Research AUS (Area under study) Thu 02/01/07 Wed 02/14/07

42 Design Thu 02/01/07 Fri 02/02/07
43 Update Project's Features Thu 02/01/07 Fri 02/02/07

44 Marketing Thu 02/01/07 Thu 02/08/07
45 Research Initial Target Market Thu 02/01/07 Tue 02/06/07

46 Revise Potential Market Wed 02/07/07 Wed 02/07/07

47 Determine Project's Feasibility Thu 02/08/07 Thu 02/08/07

48 Competition Thu 02/01/07 Wed 02/07/07
49 Determine if project already exists Thu 02/01/07 Mon 02/05/07

50 Determine Competitors Thu 02/01/07 Fri 02/02/07

51 Create Competition Matrix Tue 02/06/07 Wed 02/07/07

52 Technical Thu 02/01/07 Thu 02/08/07
53 Review Initial Component Diagram Thu 02/01/07 Thu 02/01/07

54 Update Component Diagram Fri 02/02/07 Mon 02/05/07

55 Review Potential Solutions Tue 02/06/07 Thu 02/08/07

56 Financial Thu 02/01/07 Tue 02/06/07
57 Determine Initial Product Costs Thu 02/01/07 Mon 02/05/07

58 Determine Potential Profit Thu 02/01/07 Fri 02/02/07

59 Revise Target Price Point Tue 02/06/07 Tue 02/06/07

60 Risk Thu 02/01/07 Thu 02/08/07
61 Revise Risks Thu 02/01/07 Tue 02/06/07

62 Revise Risk Mitigation Plan Wed 02/07/07 Thu 02/08/07

63 Feasibility Presentation Wed 02/21/07 Thu 03/01/07
64 Create Slides for Presentation Fri 02/23/07 Thu 03/01/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

65 Create Documentation for Presentation Wed 02/21/07 Sat 02/24/07

66 Review Documents and revise as needed Sun 02/25/07 Wed 02/28/07

67 Feasibility Presentation Thu 03/01/07 Thu 03/01/07

68 Plan Phases Wed 02/21/07 Thu 04/05/07
69 Planning Tue 03/20/07 Thu 04/05/07
70 Create WBS Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07
71 Determine Tasks Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07

72 Determine Resources Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07

73 Determine Task Dependencies Tue 03/20/07 Tue 03/20/07

74 Assign Resources to Tasks Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07

75 Level Resources Tue 03/20/07 Tue 03/20/07

76 Determine Overhead Equipment Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07

77 Determine Non-Development Human Resources Tue 03/20/07 Wed 03/21/07

78 Documents Mon 03/26/07 Thu 04/05/07
79 Develop Draft of Management Plan Thu 03/29/07 Thu 04/05/07

80 Develop Draft of Resource Plan Mon 03/26/07 Sun 04/01/07

81 Design Mon 03/05/07 Thu 03/29/07
82 Revise Project's Features Wed 03/28/07 Thu 03/29/07

83 Create Requirements Document Tue 03/27/07 Wed 03/28/07

84 Documents Mon 03/05/07 Thu 03/08/07
85 Develop Draft of Development Plan Mon 03/05/07 Thu 03/08/07

86 Marketing Wed 02/21/07 Fri 03/30/07
87 Determine Target Markets Wed 02/21/07 Mon 02/26/07
88 Determine Rollout Market Wed 02/21/07 Mon 02/26/07

89 Begin searching for candiate first customers Wed 02/21/07 Mon 02/26/07

90 Develop Marketing Plan Thu 03/29/07 Fri 03/30/07
91 Define Strategic Marketing Plan for Rollout Thu 03/29/07 Fri 03/30/07

92 Define Advertising Resources for Rollout Thu 03/29/07 Thu 03/29/07

93 Determine Advertising Costs for Rollout Thu 03/29/07 Thu 03/29/07

94 Determine Estimated Strategic Marketing Costs fo Thu 03/29/07 Thu 03/29/07

95 Determine Estimated Advertising Costs for Rollout Thu 03/29/07 Thu 03/29/07

96 Revise Competition Matrix Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

97 Documents Thu 03/22/07 Fri 03/23/07
98 Develop Draft of Marketing Plan Thu 03/22/07 Fri 03/23/07

99 Technical Sat 03/31/07 Thu 04/05/07
100 Determine Necessary Hardware Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07

101 Determine Necessary Software Sat 03/31/07 Mon 04/02/07
102 Determine Protype Software Platform Sat 03/31/07 Mon 04/02/07

103 Determine Necessary Software Platform Sat 03/31/07 Mon 04/02/07

104 Define Necessary' Software Modules Sat 03/31/07 Mon 04/02/07

105 Revise Component Diagram Sat 03/31/07 Mon 04/02/07

106 Documents Mon 04/02/07 Thu 04/05/07
107 Develop Draft of Evaluation Plan Mon 04/02/07 Thu 04/05/07

108 Financial Tue 02/27/07 Mon 03/12/07
109 Funding Agency Tue 02/27/07 Mon 03/05/07
110 Determine Funding Agency Tue 02/27/07 Tue 02/27/07

111 Get Required Documents for Necessary Funding Mon 03/05/07 Mon 03/05/07

112 Determine Product Costs Thu 03/08/07 Fri 03/09/07

113 Determine Human Resource Costs Wed 03/07/07 Thu 03/08/07

114 Determine Overhead Equipment Costs Wed 03/07/07 Thu 03/08/07

115 Determine Non-Development Human Resources Sat 03/10/07 Mon 03/12/07

116 Perform Cash Flow Analysis Fri 03/09/07 Fri 03/09/07

117 Determine Break Even Point Fri 03/09/07 Fri 03/09/07

118 Assess Financial Feasibility Mon 03/12/07 Mon 03/12/07

119 Documents Mon 03/05/07 Thu 03/08/07
120 Develop Draft of Funding Plan Mon 03/05/07 Thu 03/08/07

121 Risk Wed 02/21/07 Tue 03/27/07
122 Revise Risks Wed 02/21/07 Fri 02/23/07

123 Revise Risk Mitigation Plan Mon 02/26/07 Tue 02/27/07

124 Documents Thu 03/22/07 Tue 03/27/07
125 Develop Draft of Risk Plan Thu 03/22/07 Tue 03/27/07

126 SBIR Thu 03/08/07 Fri 03/09/07
127 Determine Requirements Thu 03/08/07 Thu 03/08/07

128 Assign SBIR Team Responsibilies Fri 03/09/07 Fri 03/09/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

129 Milestone Presentation Mon 03/26/07 Thu 04/05/07
130 Presentation Fri 03/30/07 Tue 04/03/07
131 Create Slides Fri 03/30/07 Mon 04/02/07
132 Feasibility Section Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07
133 Problem Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07

134 Problem Characteristics Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07

135 Solution Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07

136 Features Fri 03/30/07 Fri 03/30/07

137 Milestone Section Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07
138 Marketing Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07

139 Financial Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07

140 Technical Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07

141 Risks Sun 04/01/07 Mon 04/02/07

142 Conclusion Mon 04/02/07 Mon 04/02/07

143 Review and revise Slides Tue 04/03/07 Tue 04/03/07

144 Develop Script Mon 04/02/07 Mon 04/02/07

145 Documentation Mon 03/26/07 Wed 04/04/07
146 Create Overview and Abstract Mon 03/26/07 Mon 03/26/07

147 Copy Drafts of Plans Tue 04/03/07 Tue 04/03/07

148 Create Binders Wed 04/04/07 Wed 04/04/07

149 Milestone Presentation Thu 04/05/07 Thu 04/05/07

150 Approval Presentation Fri 04/06/07 Tue 05/01/07
151 Revise WBS Tue 04/10/07 Thu 04/12/07

152 Revise Finanical Plan Tue 04/10/07 Fri 04/13/07

153 Revise Marketing Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

154 Revise Resource Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

155 Revise Risk Mitigation Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

156 Revise Development Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

157 Revise Evaluation Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

158 Revise Management Plan Tue 04/10/07 Mon 04/16/07

159 Create SBIR Fri 04/06/07 Mon 04/23/07
160 Overview Wed 04/18/07 Wed 04/18/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

161 Project Summary Mon 04/09/07 Mon 04/09/07

162 Project Description Fri 04/06/07 Mon 04/09/07

163 Biographical Sketches Fri 04/06/07 Fri 04/06/07

164 Phase I Technical Objectives Sun 04/22/07 Mon 04/23/07

165 GUI Design Fri 04/06/07 Wed 04/11/07

166 Conclusion Fri 04/20/07 Sun 04/22/07

167 Summary Budget Proposal Fri 04/06/07 Fri 04/06/07

168 Works Cited Sun 04/22/07 Sun 04/22/07

169 Final Presentation Tue 04/24/07 Mon 04/30/07
170 Revise Milestone Presentation slides Tue 04/24/07 Sat 04/28/07

171 Develop Script Thu 04/26/07 Fri 04/27/07

172 Copy Plans and documents Sat 04/28/07 Sat 04/28/07

173 Create Binders Mon 04/30/07 Mon 04/30/07

174 Final Presentation Tue 05/01/07 Tue 05/01/07

175 Postmortem Tue 05/01/07 Tue 05/01/07
176 Fill out Postmortem Questionaire Tue 05/01/07 Tue 05/01/07

177 Hold Postmortem Meeting Tue 05/01/07 Tue 05/01/07

178 Project Report/Lessons Learned Tue 05/01/07 Tue 05/01/07

179 Website Tue 01/09/07 Tue 04/24/07
180 Get Initial Website Requirements Tue 01/09/07 Tue 01/09/07

181 Create Initial Website Draft Wed 01/10/07 Tue 03/20/07
182 Design Layout Wed 01/10/07 Mon 01/15/07
183 Banner / footer Wed 01/10/07 Thu 01/11/07

184 Get Approval from team Fri 01/12/07 Mon 01/15/07

185 Create Website's Pages Tue 01/16/07 Tue 03/20/07
186 Populate Page Tue 01/16/07 Tue 03/20/07

187 Link pages Tue 01/16/07 Tue 03/20/07

188 Test Links Wed 01/24/07 Fri 01/26/07

189 Website Update 1 Mon 01/29/07 Fri 03/23/07
190 Get feedback from project team Mon 01/29/07 Wed 01/31/07

191 Redesign Layout Mon 01/29/07 Thu 02/01/07
192 Banner / footer Mon 01/29/07 Tue 01/30/07
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ID Task Name Start Finish

193 Get Approval from team Wed 01/31/07 Thu 02/01/07

194 Revise Website's Pages Fri 02/02/07 Fri 03/23/07
195 Revise Pages Fri 02/02/07 Thu 03/22/07

196 Add completed documents Wed 03/21/07 Fri 03/23/07

197 Website Update 2 Tue 04/10/07 Wed 04/18/07
198 Get feedback from project team Tue 04/10/07 Tue 04/10/07

199 Redesign Layout Wed 04/11/07 Wed 04/11/07
200 Banner / footer Wed 04/11/07 Wed 04/11/07

201 Get Approval from team Wed 04/11/07 Wed 04/11/07

202 Revise Site Map Wed 04/11/07 Wed 04/11/07

203 Revise Website's Pages Thu 04/12/07 Tue 04/17/07
204 Revise Pages Thu 04/12/07 Thu 04/12/07

205 Add all documents Thu 04/12/07 Mon 04/16/07

206 Insure that all documents are available from websi Tue 04/17/07 Tue 04/17/07

207 Submit Website Wed 04/18/07 Wed 04/18/07
208 Transfer Files to CPI server Wed 04/18/07 Wed 04/18/07

209 Test links Wed 04/18/07 Wed 04/18/07

210 Website Complete Tue 04/24/07 Tue 04/24/07

211 Phase 1 - Proof of Concept Mon 08/06/07 Fri 12/07/07
318 Phase 2 - Critical Design Mon 12/10/07 Tue 05/20/08
427 Phase 3 - Production Out Years Tue 05/20/08 Wed 08/05/09
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